

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2023

Krishna Dagadu Dhokale .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Laxman Nivrutti Sawant .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2187 OF 2023  
In  
Second Appeal 11 OF 2023

1. Krishna Dagadu Dhokale .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
1. Laxman Nivrutti Sawant .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2023  
In  
Second Appeal 11 OF 2023

Krishna Dagadu Dhokale And Ors .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Laxman Nivrutti Sawant And Ors .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Purshottam Chavan for Appellant.  
Mr. Rajaram Vaman Bansode for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 19th August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to 21/08/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**