

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.11 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.168 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2187 OF 2023**

Krishna Dagadu Dhokale And Ors.

...Appellants

*Versus*

Laxman Nivrutti Sawant And Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. P. G. Chavan for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Sagar S. Kale i/by Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : 7 SEPTEMBER 2023**

**PC. :**

List the matter on 18 October, 2023 for final hearing at  
2:30 p.m.

**(N.R.BORKAR, J.)**