

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2023

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2187 OF 2023

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2023

Krishna Bhagwan Jadhav and ors

.....Appellants

Vs.

Laxman Nivrutti Sawant and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Purushottam G. Chavan Advocate for the Appellants

Ms. Sheetal M. Ubale i/b Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode for respondent nos.
1 to 3

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to serve the unserved respondents.
2. By way of last chance, learned advocate for the appellants is granted time of four weeks to take the steps.
3. List the interim applications for orders on 14th January 2025.

4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]