

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2023

Krishna Dagadu DhokaleAPPELLANT
V/S
Laxman Nivrutti SawantRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2023
In
Second Appeal 11 OF 2023

Krishna Dagadu Dhokale And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Laxman Nivrutti Sawant And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2187 OF 2023
In
Second Appeal 11 OF 2023

1. Krishna Dagadu DhokalePETITIONER
V/S
1. Laxman Nivrutti SawantRESPONDENT

IRSHAD MALIK H/F PURUSHOTTAM GOPAL CHAVAN
FOR APPLICANT
RAJARAM VAMAN BANSODE (VC) A/W MOHAN M.
CHAVAN FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 3
SUMIT DHANAWADE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)